•  •  •  •  •  •  •
•   •   •   •   •   •
•   •   •   •   •   •   •
•   •   •   •   •   •   •
•   •   •   •   •   •   •   •
•   •   •   •   •   •   •   •
•   •   •   •   •   •   •   •   •
•   •   •   •   •   •   •   •   •   •

* A trademark of E. I. du Pont de Nemours & Co.
Multi-Cartridge Filter Housing Series
Ordering Information
SF
Design Series
4SF = 304 Stainless Steel
6SF = 316 Stainless Steel
HSF= 300 PSI Design
CSF = Non-Code Design
 12
Number of Columns
2
Cartridge Length (in)
1 = 10
2 = 20
3 = 30
4 = 40
 3F
Inlet/Outlet
Flange Size
K1
Coverlift Option
K1 = Mechanical
K2 = Hydraulic
■  Maximum Operating Conditions
Material of Maximum Maximum
Construction Operating Pressure Design
(psi at 250 °F)† Temperature
Carbon Steel 150 psi (10.3 bar) 500°F (261°C)
Carbon Steel 300 psi (20.7 bar) 500°F (261°C)
304 Stainless Steel 150 psi (10.3 bar) 300°F (150°C)
304 Stainless Steel 300 psi (20.7 bar) 300°F (150°C)
316 Stainless Steel 150 psi (10.3 bar) 400°F (206°C)
316 Stainless Steel 300 psi (20.7 bar) 400°F (206°C)
† Operating temperature limited by standard gasket material
and exterior paint.
1" NPT Drain (Clean)
on B.C.D. (H)
EQUALLY SPACED
MOUNTING HOLES
(3) 11/16" Dia.
F
D
Outlet (J)
B
Inlet (J)
G
E
A
C
1/2" NPT
VENT
1/2" Gauge Conn. (2)
1" NPT Drain
(Dirty)
B
F
D
A
11
(4) 11/16" Dia.
MOUNTING HOLES
EQUALLY SPACED
on B.C.D. (H)
G